www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 38136/2013

DHIRAJ DAS & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 69/2014 SLP(C) No. 10855/2014 SLP(C) No. 10856/2014 SLP(C) No. 10859/2014SLP(C) No. 17364/2014 SLP(C) No. 17366/2014

SLP(C) No. 26879-26881/2014

(With Office Report)

Date: 16/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Parthiv K.Goswami, adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Azim N.Laskar,adv.

> Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv. M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No.38136/2013

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to

the

at

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

Signature Not Verified

unserved respondents. The served respondents shall be

liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2014.10.18 10:22:52 IST

Reason:

weeks.

....2

ITEM NO.59

SLP(c) No.69/2014

Fresh steps for the service of notice respondents shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within the same.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/S Fresh for service of notice to the unserved steps the within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within the same

-2-

period. The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, in case they intend to do whereafter extension so, further shall b provided. SLP(C) No.10855/2014 Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos.1-3, 6, 8-11 & 16-18 shall be taken th bу Ld.counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial th Court, the particulars of which be furnished by

Ld.counsel for the petitioners within the same period.

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

SLP(C) No.10856/2014

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos.1-3 & 6 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within the same period.

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

SLP(C) No.10859/2014

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos.1-3, 5, 7 & 9 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition

-3-

......3

the

the

unserved

unserved

to

to

ITEM NO.59

is permitted to be served through the Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within the same period.

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

SLP(C) No.17364/2014

Fresh steps for the service of notice respondent Nos.2-9 and 11-14 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within the same period.

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

SLP(C) No.17366/2014

Fresh steps for the service of notice respondent Nos.2-13 and 15-23 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within the same period.

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

the The office report states that notice sent to the respondent No.14 has been received back with the remarks "addressee The Ld.counsel for the petitioner therefore, not known". is, file particulars said directed to the fresh of the respondent within a period of three weeks. He shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

. 4

-4-

SLP(C) No.26879-81/2014

Ld.counsel for the petitioners shall comply with the terms of the office report within a period of three weeks. List again on 7.01.2015.

> (M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com